

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/349
Date request received:	06/11/2017
Date request responded to:	29/11/2017
Category:	Finance
Tags:	Cost, spend, expenditure, external, consultants, management,

Request Detail:

1. How much money has the trust spent on external consultants in each of last three financial years? ie. 2014-15; 2015-16; 2016-17. By 'consultants', I do not mean medical doctors; I mean professional consultancy firms such as management consultants.
2. Can I get a breakdown for each year as to how much each department spent on external consultants? eg. 2016-17: procurement: £500,000.
3. What was the largest hourly fee paid to a single consultant or consultancy firm, and what was the nature of the work? (If you do not pay people hourly, please provide the day pay rate).
4. How much has been paid in bonuses in each of these years to external consultants, on top of their agreed fees/pay?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.